SECTION 1

List of Important Dates of Bids for Construction of Roads, Building & Labour Charge Rate for Maintinance of Handpump, Pipe line leekej Maintinace Item wise rate under

Office of the Executive Officer, Nagar Palika Parishad, Bilgram, Hardoi ÜP For e-tendering

1	Letter No. & Date of Issue of Notice Inviting Bid	1030/NPPB/ENS/24-25 Pated 20-11-24 from dated: 12-11-2024 to 02-12-2024
2	Period of availability of Bidding Documents on	from dated: 12-11-20-4 to 24-13-30-29
4	website https://etender.up.nic.in.	
3	Time, Date and Place of Pre-bid Meeting	Place: Office of Executive Officer, Nagar Palika Parishad, Bilgram, Hardoi, UP Date: 23-11-20-24 Time 02:00 PM
4	Online Bid Submission Start Date & Time	Date 33-11-24 Time -03-00-PM
5	Deadline for Receiving Bids online, including required document as mentioned in clause 11 of ITB	Date 32-12-24 Time upto .5:00 PM
6	Date of Submission of original documents such as Bid Security, Cost of Bid Document and Affidavit of Correctness along with bid id generated after bid submission by the bidder.	As per UP Govt. order No 01/2018/3070/78-2-2018/421T/2017(22)/03.01.2018 The bidder is required to submit original documents either by registered post or by hand in the employer office before or after three days of opening of financial bid failing which the registration of the bidder will be cancelled and also he/she will be black listed. Employer Office: Office of Executive Officer, Nagar Palika Parishad, Bilgram, Hardoi UP
	website of ULB	www.bilgramnpp.in (Not for Tendering)
7	Time and Date for opening Bid/Bids	Opening of Bids: The Bids will be opened online by the authorized officer at the appointed Date &time
		Time and Date for opening of the Bid Date: 12-2024 Time:
8	Place of opening Bid/Bids	OFFICE OF THE Executive Officer, Nagar Palika Parishad, Bilgram, Hardoi UP
9	Last Date of Bid Validity	90 Days from the deadline date for bid submission
10	Officer inviting Bids	Executive Officer, Nagar Palika Parishad, Bilgram, Hardoi UP

Office of Executive Officer, Nagar Palika Parishad, Bilgram, Hardoi, UP

Notice Inviting Tenders for e tendering

Letter NO-- 1030

dated: -20-11-24

The Nagar Palika Parishad Bilgram, Hardoi, UP invites the percentage rate bids through e-tendering system from the eligible and approved Contractors registered with autonomous body/PublicSector Department/ State Government/Central Government or any government department in appropriate lass D and Above as the case may be. The Bidder may submit bids for any or all of the works

Name of work as per table.

Section	1,		work as per table.			T C . CD'I	Dor!-J-P
1 1 2	S.No		Name of work	cost (in Rs.)	deposited in account as mentioned below	including GST(if any) in rupees to be deposited in account as mentioned	Period of completion including rainy season
प्रोप्ताल के मकान होते हुए खुर्फ के कान किया होते हुए खुर्फ के कान किया कर इंटरलाकिंग रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य।	1	2		4	5	6	7
"" के मकान से सुरेश के मकान तक 2,00,117.00 20,012.00 200+36=236.00 01 M त्राण मिण निर्माण का कार्य मिण निर्माण कार्य मिण मलकेट वार्ड 11 में दिनेश के मकान तक इंटरलाकिंग रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य 2,65,390.00 26539.00 300+54=354.00 01 M वार्ड 17 मोण खुर्चपुरा शकूर के मकान तक सी०सी० होड व नाली निर्माण कार्य मुन्न जुते वार्ल के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य वार्ड 17 मोण खुर्चपुरा शकूर के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य वार्ड 17 मोण खुर्चपुरा शकूर के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य वार्ड 17 मोण खुर्चपुरा शकूर के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य वार्ड 17 मोण खुर्चपुरा शकूर के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य वार्ड 24 मोण मलकेट में गांधी मीरिज हाल तथा नणीस पत्रकार के घर के पास सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य वार्ड 24 मोण मलकेट में गांधी मीरिज हाल तथा नणीस पत्रकार के घर के पास सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य वार्ड 16 मोण मण्डई में बलराम के मकान कार्य 4,21,024.00 42102.00 450+81=531.00 01 M 4 शेलेन्द कुशवाहा के मकान से सत्कूर के मकान कार्य 4,21,024.00 44042.00 450+81=531.00 01 M 4,000 रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य 4,40,421.00 44042.00 450+81=531.00 01 M 4,40,421.00 4,40,421.00 4,40,423.00 4,40,42	1	Hardoi	गोपाल के मकान होते हुए खुर्रम के मकान तक इंटरलाकिंग रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य।		69329.00	700+126=826.00	01 Month
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	2	"	के मकान से सुरेश के मकान तब सी0सी0 रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य।	2,00,117.00	20,012.00	200+36=236.00	01 Month
प्रकार से लाखन के मकान तक इंटरलाकिंग रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य। वार्ड 17 मो० खुर्दपुरा शकूर के मकान से मुन्त जूते वाले के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 17 मो० खुर्दपुरा कल्लू मिन्हार के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 17 मो० खुर्दपुरा कल्लू मिन्हार के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 24 मो० मलकट में गांधी मैरिज हाल तथा नफीस पत्रकार के घर के पास सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 16 मो० मण्डई में बलाम के मकान से से लेन्द्र कुशवाहा के मकान व शैलेन्द्र कुशवाहा के मकान से से सैलेन्द्र कुशवाहा के मकान से सल्कू के मकान तक इर्गलाकिंग रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 16 मो० मण्डई में बलाम के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० कार्या व व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० मण्डिस प्रचेट व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० कार्या व मलान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० कार्या व वे च नाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० कार्या वे च वाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० कार्या वे च वाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० कार्या वे च वाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० कार्या वे च वाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० कार्या वे च वाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० कार्या वे च वाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० कार्या में साविर के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। वार्ड 18 मो० कार्या के मकान के मक	3	,, ,,	से नरेश यादव के मकान तक इंटरलाकिंग रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य।	2,65,390.00	26539.00	300+54=354.00	01 Month
अनुन जूते वाले के मकान तक सी०सी० 3,92,088.00 39,209.00 400+72=472.00 01 M अनुन जूते वाले के मकान तक सी०सी० 3,92,088.00 39,209.00 400+72=472.00 01 M अनुन जूते वाले के मकान तक सी०सी० 3,92,088.00 23366.00 250+45=295.00 01 M अनुन जूते वाले के मकान तक सी०सी० 3,92,088.00 23366.00 250+45=295.00 01 M अनुन प्रे मकान से नफीस कवाडी के मकान तक सी०सी० 3,45,961.00 34596.00 350+63=413.00 01 M अनुन प्रे मकान से सल्क के मकान व शैलेन्द्र कुशवाहा के मकान से सल्कू के मकान तक सी०सी० 4,21,024.00 42102.00 450+81=531.00 01 M अनुन प्रे मकान से सल्कू के मकान तक सी०सी० 4,40,421.00 44042.00 450+81=531.00 01 M अनुन प्रे सुकमान के मकान तक सी०सी० 2,47,921.00 24792.00 250+45=295.00 01 M अनुन प्रे सुकमान के मकान तक सी०सी० 2,47,921.00 24792.00 250+45=295.00 01 M अनुन प्रे सुक्ति के मकान तक सी०सी० 2,47,921.00 24792.00 250+45=295.00 01 M अनुन प्रे सुक्ति के मकान तक सी०सी० 2,47,921.00 24792.00 250+45=295.00 01 M अनुन प्रे सुक्ति के मकान तक सी०सी० 2,47,921.00 24792.00 250+45=295.00 01 M अनुन प्रे सुक्ति के मकान तक सी०सी० 2,47,921.00 24792.00 250+45=295.00 01 M	4	,, ,,	मकान से लाखन के मकान तक इंटरलाकिंग रोड व नाली निर्माण कार्य।	2,06,447.00	20645.00	200+36=236.00	01 Month
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	5	" "	मुन्तू जूते वाले के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य।	3,92,088.00	39,209.00	400+72=472.00	01 Month
10 शांची विश्वास के मकान तक सीठसीठ । शांची विभाग का कार्य। 10 शांची विभाग का कार्य। 11 शांची विभाग का कार्य। 12 शांची विभाग का कार्य। 12 शांची विभाग का कार्य। 13,45,961.00 34596.00 350+63=413.00 01 Mi	6	,, ,,	मकान से नफीस कबाडी के मकान तक सी0सी0 रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य।	2,33,662.00	23366.00	250+45=295.00	01 Month
 "सं शैलेन्द्र कुशवाहा के मकान व शैलेन्द्र कुशवाहा के मकान व शैलेन्द्र कुशवाहा के मकान से सत्कू के मकान तक इंटरलािक गरें एंड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। "मीठ खुर्वपुरां वार्ड 22 में मुशर्रफ के मकान से लुकमान के मकान तक सीठिशीठ रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। "वार्ड 10 मोठ कार्सपूरेट में रामबेटी डिग्री कालेज से राधे बड़े के बाग तक सीठिशीठ रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। "वार्ड 18 मीठ कार्जीपुरां में साबिर के मकान से हसीन के मकान तक सीठिशीठ रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। "वार्ड 18 मीठ कार्जीपुरां में साबिर के मकान से हसीन के मकान तक सीठिशीठ रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। मठ वार्ड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। "वार्ड 10 मोठ कार्रिया में सोन् गुप्ता के मकान से 	7	22 . 22	हाल तथा नफीस पत्रकार के घर के पास सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य।	3,45,961.00	34596.00	350+63=413.00	01 Month
 " मकान से लुकमान के मकान तक स्4,40,421.00 44042.00 450+81=531.00 01 Mo सी0सी0 रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। 10 " वार्ड 10 मो0 कारपूपेट में रामबेटी डिग्री कालेज से राधे बड़े के बाग तक सी0सी0 रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। 11 " वार्ड 18 मों0 काजीपुरों में साबिर के मकान से हसीन के मकान तक सी0सी0 रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। 12 " मों0 वजिरया में सोनू गुप्ता के मकान से 	8		से शैलेन्द्र कुशवाहा के मकान व शैलेन्द्र कुशवाहा के मकान से सल्कू के मकान तक इंटरलाकिंग रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य।	4,21,024.00	42102.00	450+81=531.00	01 Month
 " कालेज से राधे बंडे के बाग तक सी0सी0 रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। 11 वार्ड 18 मी0 काजीपुरों में साबिर के मकान से हसीन के मकान तक सी0सी0 रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। 12 मी0 वजिरया में सोनू गुप्ता के मकान से 	9	"	मकान से लुकमान के मकान तक सी0सी0 रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य।	4,40,421.00	44042.00	450+81=531.00	01 Month
" "मकान से इसीन के मकान तक सी०सी० 2,47,921.00 24792.00 250+45=295.00 01 Mc रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य। 12 मों बजरिया में सोनू गुप्ता के मकान से	10	" "	कालेज से राधे बड़े के बाग तक सी0सी0 रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य।	14,42,313.00	144231.00	1500+270=1770.00	01 Month
	11	"	मकान से हसीन के मकान तक सी०सी० रोड व नाली निर्माण का कार्य।	2,47,921.00	24792.00	250+45=295.00	01 Month
	12	" "	कौशल द्विवेदी के मकान तक सी०सी०	3,70,923.00	37092.00	400+72=472.00	01 Month

						ULB T-1
13	,, ,,	कमरा निर्माण, ए०सी० अधिष्ठापन विद्युतीकरण, रंगाई पुताई, टाइल्स लगा तथा अन्य मरम्मत का कार्य।	T.	69731.00	700+126=826.00	01 Month
14	,, ,,	यार्ड सं0 16 मोष्ठल्ला मंडई व नलकूप संख्या 03 में पम चालक/स्टाफ रूम का निर्माण कार्य।	440377.00	44937.00	550+100=650.00	01 Month
15	,, ,,	मों मलकंठ में शीतला माता मंदि से रामदेवी के खेत तक मार्ग फ मिटटी भराई का कार्य।		28032.00	300+54=354.00	01 Month
16	,, ,,	नगर पालिका परिषद विलग्नाम के समस्त 25 वार्डों में विभिन्न स्थानों परं क्षतिग्रस्त सी०सी० इण्टरलाकिंग रोड नाली तथा आर०सी०सी० पुलिया मरम्मत तथा निर्माण कार्य।	9,97,532.00	99,753.00	1000+180=1180.00	For F.Y 24-25
17	,, ,,	न0प0परि०बिलग्राम की पेयजल आपूर्ति व्यवस्था हेतु नगर के विभिन्न मोहल्लों में पाइप लाइन में होने वाले लीकेज साधारण मरम्मत व पम्प हाजस में मोटर निकासी व लोरिंग का कार्य की आइटम वाइज दरों का निर्धारण वित्तीय वर्ष 2024–25 हेतु प्रति नग	-	10000.00	1000.00	For F.Y 24-25
18	,, ,,	न0प0परि०विल0 की पेयजल आपूर्ति की व्यवस्था में स्थापित इण्डिया मार्का—2 हैण्डपम्पों की साधारण मरम्मत कार्य कराने हेतु वित्तीय वर्ष 2024—25 प्रति लेवर चार्ज दरों का निर्धारण।	-	10000.00	1000.00	For F.Y 24-25

Date of availability of Bid Documents on website:- https://etender.up.nic.in.

Availability of Bid Documents and mode of submission: The bid document is available online and should be submitted online in https://etender.up.nic.in. The bidder would be required to register itself in https://etender.up.nic.in. For submission of the bids, the bidder is required to have a valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) issued from any one of the authorized Certifying Authorities. Digital signature is mandatory to participate in the e-tendering.

Cost of Bid Document: as per column 6 (non-refundable). To be deposited in the account of Nagar Palika 4. Parishad Bilgram, Nidhi Account No. 50100624198738 IFSC Code HDFC0005073 HDFC Bank by RTGS/NEFT. The Scan copy of Transaction Reciept of RTGS/NEFT must be submitted with bid on e-tender

Bid Security (EMD): Bids must be accompanied with Bid security of the amount specified for the work in the 5. table as per column 5. Bid security will be deposited in the account of Nagar Palika Parishad Bilgram, Nidhi Account No. 50100624198738 IFSC Code HDFC0005073 HDFC Bank by RTGS/NEFT. The Scan copy of Transaction Reciept of RTGS/NEFT must be submitted with bid on e-tender portal. No other form of bid security will be accepted

Submission of Original Documents: The bidders are required to submit the following document alongwith bid 6.

id generated after \bar{b} id submission by the bidder.

Affidavit regarding correctness of information furnished with bid document as per-provisions of Clause 3.1 (a) (i) of ITB with the office specified in the Bid Data Sheet,

(b) Self-attested bid id sheet generated after submission of bid through e-tender portal.

As per UP Govt. order No 01/2018/3070/78-2-2018/42IT/2017(22)/03.01.2018 bidder is required to submit these three original documents either by registered post or by hand in the employer office before or after three days of opening of financial bid failing which the registration of the bidder will be cancelled and also he/she will be black listed.

Original documents must match the scanned copies submitted along with the bids online. In case, of any discrepancy in this respect, it will be treated as misrepresentation by the bidder. Such bidder shall be liable to be debarred for participating in bids for one years.

Executive Officer, Nagar Palika Parishad Bilgram, Hardoi, UP

- Last Date/Time for receipt of bids through e-procurement: as mention in section 1 of the Bid.
- Date of opening of bids through e-procurement: as mention in section 1 of the Bid in the Office of the Nagar Palika Parishad Bilgram, Hardoi UP
- For further details please log on to https://etender.up.nic.in and down load the bid document. 9.
- Time allowed for completion of each work is as mentioned in column no. 7, including rainy season. 10.
- The bids shall remain valid for acceptance for a period of 90 (ninety) days from the last date of submission of bids. 11. Bids once submitted cannot be withdrawn after the deadline date of submission of bids.
- Site of work can also be made available in phases. 12.
- Bid must be submitted through e-procurement: on or before last submission Date & Time 13.
- Each Bidder is required to submit the scanned copy of the following affidavit and document online andoriginal 14. copy at the time of signing of agreement.
 - An affidavit on Format T-6 on a single non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/-(a)
 - An affidavit that Bid is valid for 90 days and Bidder has neither criminal record norregistered in any bar (b) council on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 10/-.
 - Self-attested copy of valid T-4 Character certificate issued by DM/Collector. (c)
 - Self- attested copy of valid T-5 Solvency certificate issued by DM/Collector. (d)
 - Self- attested copy of valid registration certificate of appropriate class in autonomous body/Public Sector Department/ State Government/Central Government or any government department in appropriate class D and above as the case may be ...
 - Authorized address of the bidder: email-id, mobile no, facsimile no, and contact address written on (f)his/her letter pad duly signed.
- A bidder shall not be permitted to bid for works in the in the ULB responsible for award and execution of contracts in which his/her/her or his/her/her spouse's near relatives (defined as first blood relations, and their spouses) is posted 15. as an officer in any capacity between the grades of Elected member of Nagar Nigam/ Nagar Palika/Nagar Panchayat , Municipal Commissioner, Chief Engineer, Executive Engineer, Assistant Engineer , Junior Engineer , accountant and departmental clerk, Executive Officer/UNA/ANA,/ KNA etc. Bidder shall also submit an affidavit clearly mentioning the names and designation of relatives working in any capacity in the ULB responsible for award and
- Any retired Gazette officer (retired within one year) from any state/Central Government is not allowed to work in the contractor establishment without Government permission. This contract is liable to be cancelled if either the 16. Contractor or any of his/her employees is found any time to be such a person who had not obtained the permission of the Government as aforesaid before submission of the tender or engagement in the Contractor's service. Same condition will be applicable for the other retired employee of this department.
- Bid documents and other details consisting of eligibility criteria of bidders, plans, specifications, drawings, the schedule of quantities of the various classes of work to be done and the set of terms & conditions of contract to be 17. complied with by the Contractor can be down loaded from the website: https://etender.up.nic.in
- Any bidder who is punished by any Honorable Court for any criminal activity is not allowed to participate in the 18.
- Any bidder who is registered with any bar council is not allowed to participate in the bidding process. 19.
- Conditional Bid will not be accepted. 20.
- Work cannot be Sublet to any other contractor. 21.
- The bidder is required to register his/her labour in the labour department within a week from the date of receiving 22. the letter of start of work.
- Each bidder is required to quote his/her rate online in the attached BOQ along with on Section -6 and Form of 23. Bid part I and II of Section-5
- Bidder is required to submit the following affidavit and document at the time of signing of agreement. 24.
 - An affidavit on a single non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/- The bidder must not have in (a) his/her employment:
 - The near relations (defined as first blood relations, and their spouses, of the bidder or the (i) bidder's spouse) of persons listed in the Appendix to ITB.

- (i) The near relations (defined as first blood relations, and their spouses, of the bidder or the bidder's spouse) of persons listed in the Appendix to ITB.
- (ii) Any person without Government permission, who retired as gazetted officer within the last one years from any Central or State Government Departments listed in the Appendix to ITB.
- (iii) He/she will own/arrange the machinery and equipment, as per requirement of work.
- (iv) He/she will not sublet the work to another contractor.
- (b) Self-attested copy of PAN of Firm or contractor.
- (c) Self-attested copy of GST registration certificate.
- (d) Self-attested copy of Labour registration certificate issued from Labour Deptt.
- (e) Bid Capacity Calculation Sheet
- 25. The GO No 3385/86-2015-292/2015 dated 15.10.2016 issued by UP Mining Department as amended time to time will be enforced for Royalty deductions.
- 26. The bidder must be satisfied himself before submission of that he/she has sufficient bid capacity to execute the work and he/she has to submit bid capacity calculation sheet at the time of submission of bid.
- 27. Any circular or instruction issued by National Green Tribunal will be applicable to the contractor.
- 28. After issue of Notice to Proceed with the Work, the contractor will submit the name of the laborers tobe employed at the concerned work site registered by labour Department
- 29. All notices and letters sent to e-mail given by the bidder and SMS on registered cell phone of the bidder will be presumed that has been received by the bidder.
- 30. Various Government Order/ Directorate Order issued time to time will be enforced.
- For works amount up to Rs 40.00 lakh, 10 percent security deposit will be deposited at the time of tender. For the work amount greater than Rs. 40.00 lakhs, 10% security deposit will be deposited for first amount up to 40 lakhs and remaining amount (above 40 lakhs) security deposit at the rate of 5 % will be deposited in addition at the time of tender.
- Government Order No. 0-622 / 23-12-2012/ 08 TC, dated 08-6-2012 regarding acceptance of work on percentage bills tender as well as additional security / performance guarantee to save the condition of leaving the work by the contractor / firm in construction works, instructions have been given. Additional Security / performance guarantee will be taken at the rate of 0.50 percent for each percent below estimated cost for bids up to 10 percent below the estimated cost of work and the rate of 1 percent for each percent beyond 10 percent below tenders as mentioned in GO.
- Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The Employer shall not be held liable for any delays due to system failure beyond his/her control. Even though the system will try to notify the bidders of any bid updates, the Employer shall not be liable for any information not received by the bidder. It is the bidders' responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related to the tender.
- 34. This RFP is not transferable.
- 35. A word importing a gender includes any other gender or references to any gender shall include the other and the neutral gender
- 36. A Bidder shall not have a conflict of interest ("Conflict of Interest") that affects the Bidding Process. Any Bidder found to have a Conflict of Interest shall be disqualified. In the event of disqualification, the Directorate shall be entitled to forfeit and appropriate the Bid Security or Performance Security as the case may be.
- 37. Right to reject any or all Bids Notwithstanding anything contained in this bid, the Client reserves the right to reject any Bid and to annul the Bidding Process and reject all Bids at any time without any liability or any obligation for such acceptance, rejection or annulment, and without assigning any reasons thereof. In the event that the Client rejects or annuls all the Bids, it may, in its discretion, invite all Eligible Bidders to submit fresh Bids hereunder Any condition or criteria or any other stipulation contained in the Bid shall render the Bid liable to rejection
- 38. As per latest CVC guidline Bank guarantee and interest shall be furnished by the contractor for mobilization advance.
- 39. All necessary approvals and clearances are the obligations of the Bidder.

Additional Terms and Conditions

40. विना कारण वताएं एक टेण्डर या सभी टेण्डरो को निरस्त करने का अधिकार अधोहरताक्षरी मे निहित होगा। नगर पालिका निर्माण नियमावली/लोक निर्माण विभाग की नियमावली, नगर विकास विभाग द्वारा निर्गत समस्त दिशा निर्देशों का पालन ठेकेंदार/फर्म आदि को मानना अनिवार्य होगा।

- 41. शासनादेश संख्या 1319/नौ–9–21–45ज/21 दिनांक 30 जून 2021 (SOP) में दिए गए मार्गदर्शी सिद्धान्तों के अनुरूप ठेकेदार/फर्म को कार्य कराया जाना अनिवार्य होगा। मागदर्शन व दिशा–निर्देशों अनुसार कार्य न होने पर भुगतान किया जाना सम्भव नहीं होगा।
- 42. निविदादाता द्वारा अवस्थापना निधि/अन्य निधि से निर्मित होने वाली सड़कों के निर्माण हेतु शासनादेश सं०— 2087/9—5—2013—120वजट/2013 दिनांक 07.06.2013 में दिये गये निर्देशों का अनुपालन किया जाना अनिवार्य होगा।
- 43. निविदादाताओं द्वारा हैण्डपम्प साधारण मरम्मत हेतु लेवर चार्ज दरों एवं पाइप लाइन में होने वाले लीकेज की साधारण मरम्मत व पम्प हाउस में मोटर निकासी व लोरिंग का कार्य की निविदा में अपलोड आइटम वाइज बी०ओ०क्यू० में न्यूनतम रेट भरे जायेगें जिसके आधार पर निविदा स्वीकृत की जायेगी। उक्त टेण्डर हैण्डपम्प/पाइप लाइन लीकेज मरम्मत कार्य वित्तीय वर्ष 2024–25 हेतु आमंत्रित है।

Signature of Employer/Officer Inviting Tender/Officer Inviting Tender

Strike out which one is not applicable